


Days of Sale 

WEALDEN ROOM - Tuesday 23rd November 1993 at 10.30 am 

Oak and Country Furniture, 
Primitive Paintings and Textiles 

WEALDEN ROOM - Tuesday 23rd November 1993 at 2.00 pm 

Treen, Metalwork and Works of Art 
On View: 

Friday 19th November 1993,10.00 am-4.00 pm, Saturday 20th November 1993, 9.30 am-12.30 pm, 
SUNDAY 21st NOVEMBER 1993, 2.00 pm-4.30 pm and Monday 22nd November 1993, 10.00 am-4.00 pm 

CISSBURY ROOM - Wednesday 24th November 1993 at 10.30 am 

British Pottery and Porcelain 
On View: 

Saturday 20th November 1993, 9.30 am-12.30 pm, SUNDAY, 21st NOVEMBER 1993, 2.00 pm-4.30 pm, 
Monday 22nd November 1993,10.00 am-4.00 pm and Tuesday 23rd November 1993,10.00 am-4.00 pm 

WEALDEN ROOM - Monday 29th November 1993 at 11.00 am 

Oriental Carpets and Rugs 
On View: Friday 26th November 1993, 10.00 am-4.00 pm, 

Saturday 27th November 1993, 9.30 am-12.30 pm and Monday 29th November 1993, 9.00 am-1l.00 am 

BLACKDOWN ROOM - Monday 29th November 1993 at 2.30 pm 

Chinese Snuff Bottles 
On View: 

Saturday 27th November 1993,9.30 am-12.30 pm and Monday 29th November 1993, IQ.OO am-l.OO pm 
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by 
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456 AN ENGINE TURNED WOOD 

BOWL AND COVER, Continental early 

19th Century, J 7cm; 61f"in diameter; and 

a French sycamore vase shaped mortar, 

14cm; 5 1/2in £100-150 

457 A BOXWOOD AND IVORY 
INLAID FOLDING CRIBBAGE 
BOARD, 18th Century, the boxwood 
panels engraved with flowering vases, 

2&111; 1 I in when o/Jen; and an inlaid 
cribbage board, 19th Century (2) 

£ 120-180 

458 MISCELLANEOUS TREEN, late 

18th learly 19th Century, comprising of 

turned wood wig stand. 42clI!; 161/2in; a 
cylind rical inkstand and cover, J DClIl; 4in; 

a boxwood sai l maker's tool, 2 I Cln; 8 1/ lin; 

a lignum vitae mushroom shaped 
smoother; a turned wood pot and cover 
and a rose wood ring stand with baluster 

stem, 9clI/; 3 1/2in (6) £200-300 

459 A CARVED GILT WOOD 
RELIEF MODEL OF AN EAGLE, circa 

1820, with spread wings and rocky base, 

4lclll; 16in wide; and a gil t wood l'Ope­
twist section. 18th Century, 15cm; 6in 

wide .. (2) £ 120-180 

(For colou)" illustration see lJage 28) 

460 I!I A CARVED AND PAINTED 

WOOD MONEY-BOX IN THE FORM 

OF A TOBY JUG, modelled as an 
auctioneer seated on a ladder-back chair 

holding a gavel and an oval portrait 
miniature after Gainsborough, slit in hat 

and hinged flap at rear, 36c1II.; 

14 1hin £2,000-3,000 

For a re lated example see Pinto, 'Treen'. 

plate 41 

461 A CHIP-CARVED WOODEN 
BOX, possibly Welsh, 18th Century, in 

the form of a book with bone inlay of a 
heart and two d iamo nds, two /)ieces 0/ 
inlay laching, 21 .5clI1..; 8 1/2in wide 

£ 150-250 

(For colour iilllStmtion see /)age 28) 

462 I!I A LARGE LIGNUM VITAE 
WASSAIL BOWL, English late 17th 

Century, the ring turned body with a 
later si lver plated rim on shallow 
knopped stem and stepped turned foot, 
36clll..; 14 1/lin high, 32.3c1I!.; 12]/lin 

diam £2,500-3,500 

Literature: Edward H Pinto, 'Treen' plates 

3 I, 32, 40 for related examples 

463 A CARVED WOOD STAY-BUSK, 

1795, chip-carved with a hean, a rosette 

a flower and other motifs and dated 

1795, end chi/I/Jed and wOT/ned, 3lclll.; 
12in £ 150-200 

(For wlour illustmtion see /Jage 28) 

4641!1 A PAIR OF WALNUT 
CARYATID CLASSICAL FIGURES, 
French early 19th Century, he with a 

scroll , she with a rose, I02clIl.; 3ft 

4in £600-900 

(For colou)" iliustm.tion see /)(!ge 28) 

465 I!I A PAIR OF SILVERED WOOD 

RELIEFS OF RIVER GODS, each 
classical figUl'e reclin ing, 66c1II.; 26in 

wide £500-700 

26 

(For coLour iLLustration see fiage 28) 

466 I!I AN OAK OVERDOOR CREST, 

19th Century, of a goats ' head and the 
motto 'CALM' in a cartouche scroll, 
1 i7clIl.; 46in wide £250-300 

(Fo r coLour illustratio/l see /;age 28) 

467 I!I A PAIR OF CARVED OAK 
CORNUCOPIA, 18th Century, each 
with fruit and flowers issuing fwm an 

urn, 11.0W joined together, I 25cm.; 49in 

wide £300-500 

(FOT c%ur illu.I'tration see /)(Ige 28) 

468 I!I AN OAK PIERCED RELIEF 
PANEL, 18th Century, of a putto 
amongst fruit and fo li age, 61 cm.; 

24in £ 150- 200 

469 AN OAK CARYATID FIGURE, 

late 17th Century design, 75cm, 29 1hn. 
£150-200 

470 A SCRIMSHAW WHALE'S 
TOOTH, circa 1860, engraved with a lady 

and a gentleman, J 3clI!; 5in. £ I 00-150 

471 A VICTORIAN DRAWING 
SLATE, circa 1870, comprising eight 

prin ts under a g lass slate within pine 
frame, 24c17I; 91/2in; together with a 
japanned tin snuff box lid painted with a 

bust of "Butcher Cumber/and" wearing 
Garter Star, circa J 750, now in a wood 

circu lar frame, 12cm; 4Jf"in (2) £ 100-150 

472 A COPPER WEATHERVANE, 
late 19th Century, in the form of a 
cockerel with silhouette head and tail and 

moulded body, 40c1ll.; 151hin £300-500 

473 A TlNPLATE 
CHURCHWARDEN'S PIPE SHOP 
SIGN, 19th Century, painted with bands 

of red and white, 204c17l.; 6}1 8in 
£250-350 

474 A WOOD AND COMPOSITION 

MODEL OF A FOUR MASTED SHIP, 
1915, inscribed 'Ju les & Alben Vel-biest 

15. 11.1 9 15', in glazed carved wood 
rectangualr case with painted backplate, 

46c1l/..; 18in wide overaLL £200-300 

(FaT colow' iLLustration see j)[tge 29) 

4751!1 A TlNPLATE AND BRASS 
MOUNTED LANTERN, Continental 

early 19th Century, the cylindrical body 

with castellated domed covel- and leather 

bound handle, 33cm; 13in; together with 

a similar smaller lantern £ 150-200 

(For colour illustration see j)(Lge 29) 

4761!1 A TlNPLATE STUDENT'S 
LAMP, mid 19th Century, with twin 
adjustab le nozzles and shades on circular 

base, green paint finish, 48cm; 

19in £200-300 

(Fm' coLour iLLustmtion see /Jage 29) 

4771!1 A TlNPLATE CANDLE 
LANTERN, 19th Century, the ta ll shade 

pierced lVith holes, 30cm; 12in; and a 
similar smaller lantern with fretlVork 

pierced shade, 20CIII; 8in £ 150- 200 

(For colour illustmtion see /mge 29) 

478 I!I A TINPLATE 'THOUSAND 
EYE' LANTERN, late 19th Century, 

lV ith domed cover and scro ll hand le, dark 

green paint fin ish, 33clIl; 13in; and a 

simi lar sma ll er later lantern £ I 50-200 

479 A STAINED AND LEADED 
GLASS ARMORIAL PANEL, 19th 
Century, the shaped panel with a coat-of­

arms and motto 'UTPROSIM' (Folev 
fami ly) in a foliate and sea-horse border, 

46cll1..; 18in £200- 300 

PEWTER 

480 A PAIR OF BROAD-RIMMED 
'MOUNT EDGECUMBE' STYLE 
PLATES, each with reeded rim stamped 

with the letters M.E. and hallmarks of 

the maker W.H. (M.P.M.5694B), 24.5clIl.; 

9518in £200-300 

48 1 A WRIGGLED-WORK 
CHARGER, N.European, 18th Century, 

the single reeded rim with a band of 

foliage, the centre with a shield, 
indistinct marks adverso, 46c17!.; 

l8 1hin £200- 300 

(For coLour ilLustmtion see page 29) 

482 I!I AN ENGRAVED 'PASSOVER' 
PLATE, German, late 18th Century, 

decorated with an eight point star, four 
birds and circles, and inscription border, 

indistinct touch dated 1774, 22cm.; 
8JMn £250-350 

(FoT colmlr iLLustmtion see /Jage 29) 
483 I!I AN ENGRAVED 'PURIM' 
PLATE, German, late 18th Century, 
decorated with Mordechai and Hamen, 
within surround of stylised foliage and 
inscription border, indistinct marks, 
22.5clll.; 8Ylin £250-350 

483A A SET OF THREE SCOTTISH 

LIDDED MEASURES, Glasgow, circa 

1840, each of baluster form with domed 

lid with a central stamp, she ll 
thumbpiece, graduated from pint to gill , 

the flint 16.5cm.; 6 1/2in £ 150-200 

483B A COLLECTION OF POT­
BELLIED BALUSTER MEASURES 

AND TAVERN MUGS WITH BRASS 
RIMS, 19th Century, comprisin g pint 
and half p int tankal-d of stra ight sided 

form, the measures each inscribed 'I-ed 
lion ', and a bell -metal measure, (7) 

£100- 150 

484 A 'TULIP' SHAPED PINT 
TAVERN MUG, late 18th Century, 
engraved with a tulip and ownership 
initials, with hallmarks to rim and touch 

in base, possibly Ingram & Hunt of 
Bewdley, the handle of double scwll 
form, 12cm.; P /"in; and a similar 
tankard, no maker's marks, 12cl11.; 4'11in 

(2) £80-120 

485 A TREASURY INKSTAND, circa 

1800/2 0, the double hinged flap stamped 

by the maker T.R possibly by the maker 

Thomas Holgate of Liverpool, 
(M.P .M.5687), on half ball feet, the 
underside lVith touch of stag, (O.P.6052, 

M.P.M.563 I), and a half-pint tavern mug 

by the same maker with touch in base 

and on rim, straight sided tapering with 

diamond attention handle terminal, 
(2) £/00-150 

.. 



-

486 A COLLECTION OF THREE 
QUART TAVERN MUGS, one with side 
spout and 'tuck-in' foot and attention 
handle terminal by Edgar & Sons with a 
Bristol town mark, circa 1840, 15c11/..; 
6in; another py Yates and Birch with 
ownership inscription and town stamp 
with double scroll handle, and the third 
of straight sided tapering form with 
indistinct hallmarks to rim and 
ownership initials, late 18th Century, 

£150-200 

(For colour illustmtion set! fJage 29) 
487 I!l THREE STRAIGHT SIDED 
TAPERING TAVERN MUGS, late 18th/ 
early 19th Century, comprising a Q uart 
with attention handle terminal, a pint 
with side spout, crowned C.c.stamp and 
V.R. marks, a half-pint with a row of 
indistinct hallmarks and attention handle 
terminal, (3) £ 150-200 

488 A QUART TAVERN MUG, late 
18th Century, of straight sided tapering 
form with double scroll handle, the rim 
with W.R. stamp, a row of four lion 
passant, the base inscribed with 
ownership details and 'Bastard Arms, 
Clipston street St.Mal-ylebone', touch in 
base of I * A?, and a spouted pint mug by 
Richard Yates, circa 1800, with town 
stamp and initia ls and hallmarks to rim, 
(2) £100-150 

489 A COLLECTION OF THREE 
HALF-PINT TAVERN MUGS, late 
18th/early 19th Century, one by Morgan 
of Bristol with golden fleece stamp and 
attention terminal, one by Ingram & 
Hunt of Bewdley with ball terminal and 
another similar with town stamp and 
atte ntion tenninal, (3) £ 120- 180 

(For CO/OU.T illuslmtion see j)agp 29) 
490 I!l A PINT TAVERN MUG BY 
RANDOLPH MORING, late 18th 
Century, the straight sided tapering body 
with W.R. stamp, attention terminal , and 
inscribed 'j.Denyer Rockingham Arms 
Newington', and a similar half-pint with 
shield inscription, (2) £ ISO-200 

49 1 A QUART TAVERN MUG BY 
THOMAS ABBOTT, circa 1800, the 
straigh t sided tapering body with a sin gle 
raised girdle and tongued handle, and a 
similar pint mug with shi eld inscription 
'Turks Head Inn ' (2) £100-150 

(FiiT colour illuslmtion see page 29) 
492 I!l A BEADED RIM TRENCHER 
SALT, early 18th Century, with 
matching domed foot, holed, 7.5['m.; 3in 
cliam. £150-200 

(Fo)' colour illustralion see jJage 29) 
493 I!l A SALT ON THREE LEGS, 18th 
Century, the legs of shell and volute 
form, BCIII.; 3in dim!/.; a Scottish deer 
horn foot and pewter mounted snuff box 
by Durie, circa 1820, and two double 
nieasLlres, (mejlaUened, (4) £ 100-1 50 

494 A PAIR OF BULBOUS SALTS, 
late 18th Century, each with everted top 
rim and matching foot, 7cm.; 2Jj,in dialll; 
and a cu p salt circa 1780 011 stepped 
domed base, 8ull .; 3in (3) £ 100-1.50 

49S THREE BULBOUS SALTS, late 
18th Century, two with beaded rims and 
a third smaller, the largest 8cm.; 3in 
diam £80- 120 

496 TWO SIMILAR HALF-PINT 
FOOTED CUPS, circa 1820, one with 
ba ll handle terminal the othel- double 
scroll handle, and a ch ild 's mug probably 
late 18th Century, of straight sided 
tapering form with double scroll handle 
and reeded base , 6c11I .; 2'/2in £80- 120 

497 A LIDDED MUSTARD POT, early 
19th Century, of baluster form with 
domed lid and plume thumbpiece, 10c'III .. ; 
4in; a similar pot with plain erect 
thumbpiece, and a baluster lidded spice 
pot, late 18th Century, 11 cm.; 4'/.,in 
(3) £120-160 

(For colour illustration see j)[/.ge 29) 
498 I!l A BALUSTER CASTOR, Dutch 
or English 18th Century, 16c1l/. .; 6'I,in; 
and th ree castors or peppers each of vase 
shaped form with domed covers on 
circular feet, English late 18th Century, 
(4) £150-200 

(For colour illmtmtion see jlagl! 29) 
499 I!l A CAUDLE CUP OR CHILD'S 
MUG, early 18th Century, of plain 
straight sided form with sin gle loop 
hand le, 5,5c11l.; 2'Mn high £180-220 

(FaT colour illllStmtion see j}{/.ge 29) 
500 I!l AN OV ~L .TOBACCO JAR AND 
COVER BY RICHARD PITT, circa 
1780, with beaded rims and button finial, 
l3cm.; 5i11 £ 120- 180 

For a related example by the same maker 
see Cotterell, 'Old Pewter' pi LXXVI a 

(For colouT illustmtion see /Jage 29) 
501 I!l A .DOUBLE VOLUTE QUART 
BALUSTER MEASURE, circa 1780, the 
fl at cover with engraved circles and 
trefoil attachment. to thumbpiece , 19c1l/. .; 
7'/2in £250- 350 

(For colow' illustration see {Jage 29) 
S02 I!l TWO LIDDED BALUSTER 
GILL MEASURES, late 18th Century, 
one wi th double volute thumbpiece, and 
the other of North Country ball type , 
J 0011.; 4in £ 150- 200 

(For colour illustratio/1 see fmge 28) 
503 I!l A PUNCH BOWL BY CHARLES 
MAXEY, circa 1760, with single reeded 
rim and raised girdle on domed foot , 
touch in base, inscribed with wriggle­
work 'THE LONDON PUNCH HOUSE 
1760', 25.51:111.; 10in rlia1ll; J 5.5011.; 6in 
high £500-700 

(For coimlr illustration see j}((ge 29) 
S04 I!l A SCOTTISH LA VER OR 
FLAGON, late 18th Century, of usual 
tapering form with a raised gird le and 
double plume thumbiece, 
25c1II.; 91f1i)) £300-400 

(For cvlmo' illllSlTatio)) see f)age 29) 
505 I!l A QUART LIDDED 'TULIP' 
TANKARD, circa 1780, possibly Bristol, 
touch o[ R.B. in base, with domed cover 
and open chairback thumbpiece and 
double scroll handle , 19c771 .; 7'/2in 

£250- 300 

(For COIOUT iUlIStmlion see j;agl' 29) 
506 I!l A PAIR OF CHALICES, circa 
1765, each with taperin g drum with a 
raised girdle, on knopped stem and 
domed turned circu lar base, 20clII.; 
7%i11. £300- 500 

For a related pair see Cotlerell , 'O ld 
Pewter' plate XXX b 

(For coiow- illmtmtion see j)((.W' 29) 
507 I!l A LIDDED ALE JUG, late 18th 
Century, the unusually b ulbous body 
with open chairback thumbpiece and 
domed cover and front spout with a grill, 
19c'II1.; 7'/2in £250-350 

(For COIOUT illlntmtioT/ see fJage 29) 
508 I!l A LIDLESS ALE JUG, late 18th 
Century, of shou ldered bulbous form 
with front spout, 12c771.; 41f1in £80- 120 

509 A PAIR OF CANDLESTICKS, 
circa 1830, each of baluster form with 
domed circular beaded base and push-up 
ejector, one nozzle damaged, 20cm.; Bin; 
and a pair of Continental cand lesticks 
with side ejector mechanism and circular 
bases,21cm.;8'I,in ·(4) £ 120-180 

510 A TRIPLE REEDED RIM DISH 
BY THE MAKER I.G. circa 1690, with 
ow nership initia ls and hallmarks to rim , 
(O.P.56 19), 42c}}(,; 16'/2in £200-300 

5 11 A PAIR OF PLATES BY JOHN 
JACKSON, circa 1690, with sin gle 
reeded rims , hallmarks and owners hip 
initia ls to rim and touch adverso, 23cIII.; 
9in £ 150-200 

T hese are unusual in having single 
reeded rims for such a date. 

5 I 2 A SINGLE REEDED RIM PLATE, 
circa 1700, with hallmal-ks of t.he maker 
I.P. and ownersh ip -i'n iti als to rim and 
indistinct touch adverso, 23[111.; 9in; and 
a triple reeded rim plate, (2) £ IOO-I SO 

5 I 3 A PAIR OF SCOTTISH 
CHALICES, late 18th Century, each 
bowl on a swi lling baluster stem with a 
si ngle raised girdl e on ste pped domed 
foot, 23.5f111 .; 9'I,in £ 150-200 

5 14 A SCOTTISH LAVER, mid 18th 
Century, the tapering body with a raised 
gi rdl e, Ilat lid and twin cusp thumbpiece, 
indistinct touch in base, 331:111.; 
13in £250-350 

5 1S A SET OF SIX GRADUATED 
METRIC LIDDED MEASURES, North 
French late 19th Century, of straight 
sided form from LITRE to DBLE 
CENTILITRE, 2 1c}}(.; B'!Jin 

£150-200 

5 16 AN ENGRAVED DISH, German 
la te 18th Century, the rim with stylised 
foliage, 37c1l1 .; 14'/2in; and a Dutch twin 
ea red porringer by the maker P.D.B, 
2 I [Ill.; 81j,in wide overall, (2) £ I S0-200 
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:5 I 7 A COLLECTION OF TEN 
PLATES, English 18th Century, 
including th ree by Samuel Duncombe; 
two by John Duncombe; one by RIchard 
Yates, etc, 24clII.; 9'/2il! average £280-350 

5 I 8 MISCELLANEOUS PEWTER, 
19th Century, comprising six pot bellied 
lid less measures the largest o f pint 
capacity, four tavern mugs, two Britannia 
meta l goblets, a salt and pepper a double 
ended meas ure a nd a reproduction 
measure £ 150- 200 

5 19 A PAIR OF EJECTOR 
CANDLESTICKS, circa 1830, each of 
baluster form on domed circular bases, 
22c11I.; 8'hin £ 150- 200 

520 A PAIR OF HALF-PINT 
FOOTED CUPS, early 19th Century, 
each with 'Salop' town mark and 
indistinct makers' mark, an unusua ll y 
large bulbous salt with ow nership deta ils 
I.H. 1826, 9clIl. ; 3'hin riiam; and a cream 
jug, mid 19th Century, (4) £ 150-200 

(FoT W/OUT illustration set! page 28) 
521 I!I A LARGE SPIRE FLAGON BY 
JOHN NEWHAM, London circa 1720, 
the tapering body with flared foot and 
two girdles of ovolo moulding, the scroll 
handle with shield terminal, knopped 
domed cover and sCI-olI thumbpiece, 
touch under base and h allmarks to rim, 
4lcm.; 16in £1,500- 1,800 
For a related example by the same maker 
see the Worshipful Company of 
Pewterers catalogue No 144. fig 18a 

522 A SET OF SIX POT BELLIED 
LID LESS BALUSTER MEASURES, 
circa 1826, each with th e maker 's mark 
KING struck in base and William IV and 
Victorian capacity stamps, graduated 
from Quart to '/4gill £2 00-250 

(Fin colouT illmtm.tiol1 see jJa.ge 29) 
523 I!I A GUERNSEY LIDDED 
MEASURE, 18th Century, of usual pear 
shaped form with twi n bud thumbpiece 
and flat cover, indisti nct touch of *.5 ., 
221.m.; 8 J/,i11. £300-400 

(FOT colour illustration sce jiage 29) 
524 I!I A JERSEY LIDDED MEASURE, 
18th Century, 01' usual pear shaped form 
with twin acorn thumbpiece and G.R. 
stamp to rim, 2&11/.; 11 ill £250- 300 

C!0r c%ur illustration see j)([gr. 29) 
:)25 I!I A JERSEY LIDDED MEASURE, 
18th Century, of usua l pear shaped 
forlll, twin aco rn thulllbpiece, tou ch of 
I. N . under cove r, and G.R. sta mp to rim , 
2lclll.; 8'hn. £25 0-300 

(Fo!' CO /O/I1' il/uslratiulI see jJage 29) 
52b I!I A SIMILAR SMALLER JERSEY 
MEASURE, 18th Century, C. R. stamp to 
rim and ownership initials to handle, 
16.5clII .; 6'12ill £ 180- 220 

(For w/o/lr il/uslralilJII .IN page 29) 
527 I!I A SIMILAR SMALLER JERSEY 
MEASURE, 18th Century, G.R. stamp to 
rim and ownership initials to handle , 
14ulI.; 5'/2ill £ 180-220 

(For COLOUT iLluslratl:on see jmge 29) 
528 I!I A SIMILAR SMALLER JERSEY 
MEASURE, 18th Century, end of cover 
damaged, 11cm.; 4'liin £ IOO- I ~ O 

529 A CHARGER, English mid to late. 
18th Century, the rim with an engraved 
crest, no visible touch mal'ks, 55.5cm.; 
21%in dia1/! £200-300 

530 A LIDDED PEAR SHAPED 
FLAGON, Flemish circa 1800, with shell 
thumbpiece and half~domed cover, touch 
of A.V.E. and AJ.V.E. with an angel, 
23.5cm.; 9'/-lin £ 150-200 

531 MISCELLANEOUS PEWTER, late 
18thl19th Century, including four tavern 
mugs (two quart), fo ur assorted 
measures, four castors, a mustard pot 
and a plate, (14) £ 150-200 

BRASS & COPPER 

(F01' COLOUT illustration see jJage 28) 
532 I!I A SILVER PLATED BRASS 
SALVER, Georgian circa 1760, with 
engraved ownership initia ls within shell 
cast rococo rim on three scroll feet, with 
hoof termi na ls , 25.5cm.; 10in 
diameter. £1,200- 1,800 

Silvering possibl y later. 

(FoT COLUUT ilLlIstmtion see page 28) 
533 I!I A PAIR OF GEORGIAN BRASS 
CANDLESTICKS, circa 1750, each with 
do med sbell and petal base and double 
knopped stem, 22cm.; 8l/ ,in £3 00-500 

(For colouT ilLl.Istmtion see page 28) 
534 I!I A PAIR OF QUEEN ANNE 
BRASS CANDLESTICKS, circa 1710, 
each with domed circulal- base, and 
baluster knopped stem, 17cm; 
6%in £250-400 

535 A DUTCH BRASS WATER JUG, 
early 19th Century, the bulbous tapering 
body with a tall spout, hinged cover and 
loop handle, 26c1Il; 10'/-lin; and a similar 
two handl ed water jug, 20.5cm; 8in 

£200-250 

(For coLouT iLlustralion see jJage 28) 
536 I!I A GEORGIAN BRASS ALE JUG, 
mid 18th Century, the spouted tapering 
body with a domed cover and ovolo 
moulded foot, 21cm; 8'/-lin £400- 600 

537 A PAIR OF GEORGIAN BRASS 
CANDLESTICKS, circa 1800, each with 
a sq uare base and tu lip shaped stem, 
signed by the maker ].S., 17.5cl/l; 7in; 
and a pair of brass 'beehive' ste m 
candlesticks, circa 1820, J 6cm; 6'/ ,i11 
(4) £200-300 

(For colour iUu.stm.tiol1. see page 28) 
538 I!I A BELL METAL TRAVELLING 
GOBLET, Scottish, late 18th Century, 
the tulip shaped cup on knopped stem 
and circular root, un screwin g to reverse 
for travelling, Ilcm; 4'/,in £ 100-1 50 
Literature: 'Fine Brass for Coll ectors' by 
F. Gordon Roe a nd Peter Desborough , 
Connoisseur I\ifarch J 939 . 

(FoT coLour illustration see jJa.ge 28) 
5391!1 A MINIATURE BRASS AND 
COPPER CRIB, 19th Century, with 
a lternating bands of copper and brass, 
possibly an apprentice piece , 12c11I; 4%in 
~ng £100- 200 

540 A CAST BRASS INK POT, circa 
1820, in the form of an urn o n a square 
base, with guilloche decoration, 11 C11I; 
4'/,in; a brass snuffer scissors with heart 
shaped handles, earl y 19th Century, and 
a stamped brass sn uffer tray (3) 

£150-250 

541 A COLLECTION OF FOUR 
BRASS NUT CRACKERS, 18th 
Century, each with engraved canted vice 
with baluste r and bow handles, 10cm; 
4in £ 150- 200 

542 A BRASS WALL SCONCE, in the 
form of a dish with an embossed 
sunflower, now supporting two scrolled 
candle nozzles, 4lcm; 16in £ I 00-200 

543 TWO BRASS LADLES, early 19th 
Century, each with pie rced handle , the 
/wgeT 45clII.; 17'/2in; and a bell metal 
lad le with stamped numbers to stem, 
36c1I!; 14in (3) £150-200 

The last ladle was excavated from 
Bishop's Palace, Fulham. 

544 A PAIR OF BRASS 'TAVERN' 
CANDLESTICKS, circa 1900, each with 
domed foot, baluster stem, wide mid 
drip-pan and bell in upper stem, 33c11l.; 
13in £300-500 

545 A BRASS KETTLE, circa 1830, 
with four ball feet and domed cover and 
turned wood handle, 20c11l.; 8in; and a 
brass presel-ve pan with iron handle, 
(2) £120-180 

546 A PAIR OF BRASS 
ALTARSTICKS, Continental 18th 
Century design, each with multi­
knopped baluster stem on triform shell 
cast base now with nozzles, 73cm .. ; 2ji 
5in £300- 500 

547 A PAIR OF GEORGIAN SWIRL 
BASE CANDLESTICKS, circa 1750, 
each with double knopped gadrooned 
ball stem and gadrooned integral 
sconces, minoT damages, soLder Testorati01i. to 
one, 23.5c11I.; 9'/ ,in £300-500 

(FII1" colollT iLLustmtion see fJage 28) 
548 1!1 A PAIR OF GEORGIAN BRASS 
CANDLESTICKS BY THE MAKER 
E.K., circa 1740, each with petal base 
and double knopped stem , 20c1n.; 8ill, 
'one with h ole' £250-400 

549 A BRASS TABLE STANDING 
OIL LAMP, Flemish 18th Century, with 
vase shaped reservoir with two spouts on 
slender cylindrical stem and wide dished 
base, 45cl11.; 17'hin and a simi la r single 
spou t o il la mp, 40c1II.; 15'/2in (2) 

£300-500 




